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Parts Reference step

Shroud

Tension cable

Motor

Sensor

Magnetic wheel w/fan

Belt

Return spring assembly

Slider assembly (w/ PU wheel)

Cable

1→2

1→2→4

1→2→4→9

1→2→7

1→2→4→5

1→2→4→5→6

11→12

1→2→3→4→5→6→7→8

1→2→10



Step 1
Remove shroud-1
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N10
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N10
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N8
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N7

N7

N7

N7

N7

N7
N10

Step 2
Remove shroud-2
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Step 3
Remove handlebar

98

100

94

95

99

9796

101
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Step 4
Remove tension cable

E1

E1
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C1
C3

C1

C3

Step 5.1

Step 5.2

First: Move 
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F1

Step 6.1
Remove belt

Step 6.2
Remove belt
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D1

A0

A14

A14

Step 7
Remove sensor

Step 8
Remove return spring assembly
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Step 9
Remove motor

84

66

67

K3

K6

Step 10
Remove cable

10

INSTRUCTIONS



31

31

N12

N13

11

11

9

60

6140

45

62

64

28

60
58A

61

63A

18

33

46

33

58A

Step 11
Remove saddle base cover

Step 12
Remove Slider assembly (w/ PU wheel)
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